Trudie Tara Moulton

Abstract Artist & Creativity Mentor www.trudietaramoulton.art

1st December 2023

Dear Collector,

A new name: Trudie Tara Moulton

As a collector of my abstract paintings and prints, I am very grateful for your support. I hope you are continuing to enjoy your art and that it is brings a ray of sunshine to your life whenever you see it.

I am writing to let you know that I am changing my name to Trudie Tara Moulton to align the many facets of myself as a creative spirit, a mother, a wife and a partner.

And so, as of 1st January 2024, all new artworks I make will be signed Trudie Tara Moulton.

Please rest assured that the value of your artwork remains unchanged and I shall continue to stand by all artworks I have made and which I have signed as my birth name, Trudy Montgomery, prior to 1 January 2024.

You may wish to keep this letter with your files and Certificate(s) of Authenticity.

Please do contact me if you have any questions at all via my new email address: hello@trudietaramoulton.art.

With my best wishes,

Tindie Tara Moulton

Trudie Tara Moulton

(Trudy Montgomery)

www.TrudieTaraMoulton.art
Contemporary Abstract Art